
FIA Karting Championship, Cup or Trophy Lower fee entry 4 weeks
before Sporting Checks

Higher fee entry 3 weeks
before Sporting Checks

Date entry list publication
free cancellation +

change of category* until

Change of Competitor and/or material
change of category*

FIA Karting Academy Senior Trophy - ASN selection only (max.36)
(Portimao/POR on 1-4 May; Viterbo/ITA on 5-8 June; Rodby/DEN from July 31 to 
August 3)

3500 € + 1500 € deposit
(single driver) Mon 24/02/2025

4000 € + 1500 € deposit
(single driver) Mon 03/03/2025

Mon 10 March 2025
Sun 9 March 2025 NOT APPLICABLE

Mondokart.com FIA Karting European Championship - OK (4 rounds)
(Campilos/ESP on 3-6 April; Portimao/POR on 1-4 May; Viterbo/ITA on 5-8 June; 
Rodby/DEN from July 31 to August 3)

2920 €
Wed 5 March 2025

3650 €
06/03/2025 & Wed 12/03/2025

Wed 19 March 2025
Tue 18 March 2025

Mondokart.com FIA Karting European Championship - Junior (4 rounds)
(Campilos/ESP on 3-5 April; Portimao/POR on 1-4 May; Viterbo/ITA on 5-8 June; 
Rodby/DEN from July 31 to August 3)

2920 €
Wed 5 March 2025

3650 €
06/03/2025 & Wed 12/03/2025

Wed 19 March 2025
Tue 18 March 2025

FIA Karting Academy Junior Trophy - ASN selection only (max.54)
(Valencia/ESP on 15-18 May; Mülsen/GER on 17-20 July; Cremona/ITA on
25-28 September)

3500 € + 1500 € deposit
(single driver) Mon 17/03/2025

4000 € + 1500 € deposit
(single driver) Mon 24/03/2025

Mon 31 March 2025
Sun 30 March 2025 NOT APPLICABLE

Mondokart.com FIA Karting European Championship - KZ (3 rounds)
(Valencia/ESP on 15-18 May; Sarno/ITA on 19-22 June; Mülsen/GER 17-20 July)

2190 €
Wed 16 April 2025

2920 €
17/04/2025 & Wed 23/04/2025

Wed 30 April 2025
Tue 29 April 2025

Mondokart.com FIA Karting European Championship - KZ2 (3 rounds)
(Valencia/ESP on 15-18 May; Sarno/ITA on19-22 June; Mülsen/GER 17-20 July)

2190 €
Wed 16 April 2025

2920 €
17/04/2025 & Wed 23/04/2025

Wed 30 April 2025
Tue 29 April 2025

Mondokart.com FIA Karting European Championship - KZ2 Masters (1 round)
(Sarno/ITA on 19-22 June)

730 €
Wed 21 May 2025

1090 €
22/05/2025 & Wed 28/05/2025

Wed 4 June 2025
Tue 3 June 2025

change of category N/A

change of competitor and/or material
Deadline : Mon 9 June 2025

change of category not applicable

Mondokart.com FIA Karting World Championship - OK
(Kristianstad/SWE) 11-14 September

1060 €
Wed 13 August 2025

1590 €
14/08/2025 & Wed 20/08/2025

Wed 27 August 2025
Tue 26 August 2025

Mondokart.com FIA Karting World Championship - Junior
(Kristianstad/SWE) 11-14 September

1060 €
Wed 13 August 2025

1590 €
14/08/2025 & Wed 20/08/2025

Wed 27 August 2025
Tue 26 August 2025

FIA Karting World Cup - OK-N Senior - ASN selection only (max.72)
(Cremona/ITA) 25-28 September

730 €
Wed 27 August 2025

1090 €
28/08/2025 & Wed 03/09/2025

Wed 10 September 2025
Tue 9 September 2025

FIA Karting World Cup - OK-N Junior - ASN selection only (max.72)
(Cremona/ITA) 25-28 September

730 €
Wed 27 August 2025

1090 €
28/08/2025 & Wed 03/09/2025

Wed 10 September 2025
Tue 9 September 2025

Mondokart.com FIA Karting World Championship - KZ
(Franciacorta/ITA) 09-12 October

1060 €
Wed 10 September 2025

1590 €
11/09/2025 & Wed 17/09/2025

Wed 24 September 2025
 Tue 23 September 2025

FIA Karting World Cup - KZ2
(Franciacorta/ITA) 09-12 October

890 €
Wed 10 September 2025

1340 €
11/09/2025 & Wed 17/09/2025

Wed 24 September 2025
 Tue 23 September 2025

FIA Karting International Masters’ Super Cup - KZ2
(Franciacorta/ITA) 09-12 October

730 €
Wed 10 September 2025

1090 €
11/09/2025 & Wed 17/09/2025

Wed 24 September 2025
 Tue 23 September 2025

Wild Card Drivers
[FIA Karting European single Competitions]

Lower fee entry 4 weeks
before Sporting Checks

Higher fee entry 3 weeks
before Sporting Checks

Date entry list publication
free cancellation until

Change of competitor and/or material
change of category on special request

Campilos/ESP 3-6 April, Competition 1
FIA Karting European Championship - OK & Junior

730 €
Wed 5 March 2025

1090 €
06/03/2025 & Wed 12/03/2025

Wed 19 March 2025
Tue 18 March 2025 Deadline: Mon 24 March 2025

Portimao/POR 1-4 May, Competition 2
FIA Karting European Championship - OK & Junior

730 €
Wed 2 April 2025

1090 €
03/04/2025 & Wed 09/04/2025

Wed 16 April 2025
Tue 15 April 2025 Deadline: Mon 21 April 2025 

Valencia/ESP 15-18 May, Competition 1
FIA Karting European Championship - KZ & KZ2

730 €
Wed 16 April 2025

1090 €
17/04/2025 & Wed 23/04/2025

Wed 30 April 2025
Tue 29 April 2025 Deadline: Mon 5 May 2025

Viterbo/ITA 5-8 June, Competition 3
FIA Karting European Championship - OK & Junior

730 €
Wed 7 May 2025

1090 €
08/05/2025 & Wed 14/05/2025

Wed 21 May 2025
Tue 20 May 2025 Deadline: Mon 26 May 2025

Sarno/ITA 19-22 June, Competition 2
FIA Karting European Championship - KZ & KZ2

730 €
Wed 21 May 2025

1090 €
22/05/2025 & Wed 28/05/2025

Wed 4 June 2025
Tue 3 June 2025 Deadline: Mon 9 June 2025

Mulsen/GER 17-20 July, Competition 3
FIA Karting European Championship - KZ & KZ2

730 €
Wed 18 June 2025

1090 €
19/06/2025 & Wed 25/06/2025

Wed 2 July 2025
Tue 1 July 2025 Deadline: Mon 7 July 2025

Rodby/DEN 31 July - 3 August, Competition 4
FIA Karting European Championship - OK & Junior

730 €
Wed 2 July 2025

1090 €
03/07/2025 & Wed 09/07/2025

Wed 16 July 2025
Tue 15 July 2025 Deadline: Mon 21 July 2025

change of competitor and/or material
Deadline: Mon 15 September 2025

change of category:
*only from OK-J to OK

prior entry list publication

WILD CARD DRIVERS [Entry closing dates - 2025 FIA Karting European single Competitions]

Entry closing dates - 2025 FIA Karting Championships, Cups and Trophies

change of competitor and/or material
Deadline: Mon 29 September 2025

change of category with additional fee or 
refund, as the entry fees are not

of the same amount
see left columns for detailed fees

OPENING: Mon 20 January for FIA Karting European Championships / Mon 7 July for FIA Karting World Championships

change of competitor and/or material
Deadline : Mon 5 May 2025

change of category
*only for KZ to KZ2 or reverse

prior entry list publication

change of competitor and/or material
Deadline: Mon 24 March 2025

change of category:
*only from OK-J to OK

prior entry list publication

change of competitor and/or material
Deadline: Mon 1 September 2025

change of category:
*only from OK-J to OK

prior entry list publication
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